DEER PARK SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION WORK SESSION/BUDGET ADOPTION AGENDA REMOTE GOOGLE HANGOUT MEETING – 7:30 p.m. TUESDAY, MAY 19, 2020



*Please note that it is anticipated that the Board will adjourn for an Executive Session at 7:00 p.m., at the conclusion of which, **the Board will reconvene in public session at approximately 7:30** p.m. to begin conducting business.

NEW BUSINESS:

1. REVISED DATE OF JUNE 9, 2020 FOR THE ANNUAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELECTION AND PUBLICATION OF LEGAL NOTICES

Recommend, that the Board of Education approve the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, on March 30, 2020, Governor Cuomo issued Executive Order 2021.13 which suspended the May 19, 2020 Annual School District Election.

WHEREAS, on May 1, 2020, Governor Cuomo issued Executive Order 202.26, which set forth the annual school district election to be held on June 9, 2020 remotely by absentee ballot.

NOW ACCORDINGLY, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Deer Park Union Free School District hereby approves the attached Legal Notice for the Adjourned Annual School District Budget Vote and Election to be held on June 9, 2020, pursuant to the terms of the Executive Order No. 202.26; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the District Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to publish the attached Legal Notice for the adjourned Annual Budget Vote and election, in the two newspapers of general circulation as required by the Executive Order.

2. ADOPTION OF THE PROPOSED 2020-2021 BUDGET

Recommend that the Board of Education approve the following Resolution:

BE IT RESOVLED, that the Deer Park Board of Education adopt the school district budget for the 2020-2021 school year, as presented, with the total appropriation of \$118,368,080. The budget will be submitted to the qualified voters remotely by absentee ballot on Tuesday, June 9, 2020.

3. APPROVAL OF TAX PROPERTY REPORT CARD

Recommend that the Board of Education approve the following Resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Deer Park Union Free School District approve the property tax report card prepared by the District's business office for the 2020 Annual District Meeting.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of said report shall be submitted to the State Education Department.